Claim no: 2301431/2020.



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant. Jamie Bennett

First Respondent: Joshua Barker Second Respondent: Bathrooms DSI Ltd.

Heard at: remotely Croydon On 15 February 2021

Before: Employment Judge Hargrove

Representation

Claimant: Mr Bennett Senior.

Respondents: Mr J Barker, in person and as Director of Second

Respondent.

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1. It is ordered that Bathrooms DSI Ltd be added as second respondent without reservice.
- 2. The Judgment of the Tribunal is as follows:
  - The claim of wrongful dismissal against the second respondent is well-founded and the second respondent is ordered to pay to the claimant the sum of £14,616.00 as notice pay due from 7 February 2020 to 31 August 2021, the date of termination of his apprenticeship.
- 3. The claims against the first Respondent are dismissed as not well-founded.

Employment Judge Hargrove

Dated 15 February 2021

Claim no: 2301431/2020.